FORM PTO-1594	06-01-1998	COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		SONLY		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		TO TOWN		
To the Honorable Comm.	100724010	record the attached sagmal rocuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(in)	es):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: Harsco Technologies Corporation		
Harsco Corporation		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 415 N. Main Street		
☐ General Partnership  ★★ Corporation-State (DE)	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Fairmount State: MN ZIP: 56031		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XX No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
		☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
∯ <sub>X</sub> Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Other		is attached: N/A ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: May 1,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached		
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(3)				
		See attached Schedule 1		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? XIXYes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
_				
Name: Stephan P. Gribok		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00		
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin &				
	Mellott	☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1700 Market Street Suite 3232		8. Deposit account number: 07-1745  Please charge any deficiencies		
				City: Philadelphia
06/01/1998 BCBATED 00000093 8055	DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481	40.00 0F -250.00 0F			
1 <del>02 FC:482</del>				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
_	at the	lan Gubd 05/07/98		
Stephan P. Gribo Name of Person Sig	nina	Signature 5		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

## SCHEDULE 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (Fairmont Tamper)

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
THE POWERFULS	805,935	03/22/66
FAIRMONT	160,469	10/24/22
TAMPER	1,156,655	06/02/81
FAIRMONT	781,303	12/08/64
FAIRMONT TAMPER	2,007,683	10/15/96
MINIPRESS	1,238,023	05/17/83
FAIRMONT	1,156,992	06/09/81
FAIRMONT	1,468,207	12/08/87
FAIRMONT	158,214	08/29/22
FAIRMONT	541,762	05/01/51
TKO	1,376,519	12/24/85

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0189

## TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between the FAIRMONT TAMPER DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 2401 Edmund Road, West Columbia, South Carolina 29171 ("HARSCO CORPORATION"), and HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmount, Minnesota 56031 ("HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES").

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION is the owner of United States trademark and service mark registrations identified on attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill");

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION wishes to assign and transfer the Marks and the Goodwill to HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARSCO CORPORATION does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over to and vest in HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, all of HARSCO CORPORATION'S right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks and the Goodwill.

This Assignment is executed as of this 1st day of May, 1998.

FAIRMONT TAMPER DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION

By: President

a-htc-a

RECORDED: 05/07/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0190